AMENDMENT THREE TO AGREEMENT FOR ABANDONED VEHICLE TOWING AND
DISPOSAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made this __30th _day of June 2023,
by and between the County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” and Kelseyville Auto
Salvage and Towing, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR".

WITNESSETH

" WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have entered into an AGREEMENT dated August
18, 2020, to provide professional collection, transportation, storage, and disposal of abandoned
and/or inoperative vehicles, part, or boats as part of the Lake County Abandoned Vehicle
Abatement Program in the unincorporated area of Lake County; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR was first amended on June 22, 2021 to extend
the term of the AGREEMENT to terminate on June 30, 2023 and to adjust the per annum
compensation amount to not exceed Ten-thousand dollars ($10,000) per year, not to exceed a
total of Thirty Thousand dollars (530,000) over the term of the contract; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agreed to a second amendment on July 19th,
2022 to allow for an increase to the annual compensation limits; and

an WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend said Agreement to allow
for a one (1) year extension to the termination date to the AGREEMENT and to amend the
compensation limit, not to exceed $10,000.in the first year, and not exceed fifteen thousand
five hundred dollars {$15,500) in the second year, and to not exceed Twenty Thousand dollars
($20,000) in the third year; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
1. August 18, 2020 AGREEMENT, ARTICLE llI., “TERM”, is hereby modified to read as follows:
1Il. TERM

This agreement shall commence on the date hereinabove entered into and shall terminate on
June 30, 2024, unless terminated as hereinafter provided.

2. August 18, 2020 AGREEMENT ARTICLE 1V., “COMPENSATION”, is hereby modified to read as
follows:

IV. COMPENSATION

The amount of compensation shall commence on the date hereinabove entered into and shall
not exceed Ten Thousand dollars (510,000} for term June 30, 2023 through June 30, 2024.



Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions of AGREEMENT date
August 18, 2020, shall remain in full force and effect.

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR has executed this Amendment Three to Agreement on the
day and year first written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE: CONTRACTOR:
- e
Chair, Board of Supervisors Kelseyville Auto Salvage and Towing

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Lloyd Guintivano
County Counsel

By:




